Beijing Gas HK is a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability, the
Controlling Shareholder of the Company and is indirectly wholly-owned by Beijing Gas
Group. Its principal business is investment holding.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately after allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares
and the Consideration Shares, before conversion of any of the Convertible Bond; and (iii)
immediately after allotment and issue completion of the Subscription Shares, the
Consideration Shares and the Conversion Shares after full conversion of the Convertible
Bond immediately after its issue date.

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after allotment and
issue of the Subscription Shares and

the Consideration Shares,
before conversion of any of

the Convertible Bond

Immediately after allotment and
issue of the Subscription Shares, the

Consideration Shares and
the Conversion Shares after full

conversion of the Convertible Bond
immediately after its issue date

No. of Shares Approximately % No. of Shares Approximately % No. of Shares Approximately %

Beijing Gas HK 5,341,042,131 41.13% 15,091,042,131 66.37% 17,633,415,012 69.76%

Parties acting in
concert with Beijing
Gas Group and
Beijing Gas HK – – – – – –

5,341,042,131 41.13% 15,091,042,131 66.37% 17,633,415,012 69.76%

Public Shareholders 7,645,072,584 58.87% 7,645,072,584 33.63% 7,645,072,584 30.24%

12,986,114,715 100% 22,736,114,715 100% 25,278,487,596 100%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 35 –

Notes:

(1) The percentages in the table above are expressed as percentages of the total issued Shares of the
Company at the relevant time and are subject to rounding adjustments.

(2) BNP Paribas is the financial adviser to Beijing Gas Group in respect of the Capital and Asset
Injection Plan. Accordingly, BNP Paribas and the relevant members of the BNP Paribas Group which
hold the Shares are presumed to be acting in concert with Beijing Gas Group in accordance with
class (5) of the definition of “acting in concert” under the Takeovers Code (except in respect of